LANCASTER Ernest Samuel

Born: 27 Nov 1867 Wellington, NZ

Died: 22 Oct 1940 (73) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Stephen John 1833 - 1899 St Mary’s, Karori
Mother: Sarah Jane Eagle 1834 - 1906 St Mary'’s, Karori
Married: 9 Sep 1891 Wellington, NZ
BRUNGER Kate

Born: 18 May 1875 Wellington, NZ

Died: 2 Sep 1940 (65) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: James 1839 - 1919 Karori
Mother: Annie Fisher 1847 - 1904 Karori
Children:

Lancaster Amy Isabel

Born: 30 Jan 1892 Levin, NZ

Died: 21 Jul 1978 (86) Waikanae Beach, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ, cremated

Married: (1) 23 Feb 1916 Levin, NZ

Smith Ernest William John

Born: 12 May 1888 Christchurch, NZ

Died: 10 Oct 1929 (41) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: (2"9) 12 May 1941 Palmerston Nth, NZ
Lumsden Samuel Hedley Douglas

Born: 30 Apr 1871 Hobart, Tasmania, Aus
Died: 26 Jan 1960 (89) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ, cremated

Married: (1) 31 Oct 1902
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Kelly Mary Jane (Minnie)

Born: 28 Sep 1864
Died: 12 Oct 1937 (73) Auckland, NZ
Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Grandchildren:

Smith Ross Lancaster

Born: 11 Jun 1922 Levin, NZ

Died: 4 Nov 1989 (67) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ, cremated

Married: 28 Sep 1963 Palmerston Nth, NZ

Russell Nancy Elizabeth

Born: 25 Jan 1925 Palmerston Nth, NZ

Died: 21 Mar 2020 (95) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ, cremated

Smith Barbara Helen

Born: 2 Nov 1923 Levin, NZ

Died: 2 Sep 2013 (89) White Rock, British Columbia, Canada

Buried: White Rock, BC, Canada, cremated

Married: 9 May 1944 Palmerston Nth, NZ

Weston Thomas Guy

Born: 20 Oct 1921 Nelson, British Columbia, Canada

Died: 18 Nov 2013 (92) White Rock, British Columbia, Canada

Buried: White Rock, BC, Canada, cremated

Property:

Ernest:

Town Block 5, Section 1 1919 - 1925 50 Salisbury, 21 & 23
Devon St

Town Block 5, Section 2 1919 - 1925 48 Salisbury & 21
Devon St

Railway Block 6, Lot 101 1904 - 1910 145 Cambridge St

Railway Block 6, Lot 102 1904 - 1909 143 Cambridge St

Railway Block 6, Lot 102 1917 - 1919 143 Cambridge St

Railway Block 6, Lot 103 1904 - 1907 141 Cambridge St

Railway Block 6, Lot 104 1909 - 1910 139 Cambridge St
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Railway Block 6, Lot 105 1909 - 1910 137 Cambridge St

Suburban Block 58, Lot 5 1907 - 1910 88 & 88A Queenwood Rd
Suburban Block 58, Lot 6 1908 - 1910 90 Queenwood Rd
Suburban Block 58, Lot 7 1907 - 1909 32 MacArthur St
Suburban Block 58, Lot 8 1910 - 1918 34 & 34A MacArthur St
Suburban Block 58, Lot 10 1910 - 1918 36 MacArthur St
Suburban Block 58, Lot 11 1910 - 1918 6 MacArthur St

Kate:

Railway Block 6, Lot 103 1908 - 1919 141 Cambridge St
Railway Block 6, Lot 104 1904 - 1908 139 Cambridge St
Railway Block 6, Lot 105 1904 - 1908 137 Cambridge St
Amy:

Railway Block 6, Lot 102 1910 - 1916 143 Cambridge St
Notes:

Signhed 1905 “Yes” Levin township petition (described as Settler, Levin)

Electoral Rolls:

Ernest Kate

1890 Wellington Farmer

1894 Wellington Farmer

1896 Levin Farmer Levin Married
1899 Levin Farmer Levin Married
1900 Levin Farmer Levin Married
1902 Levin Settler Levin Married
1903 Levin Settler Levin Married
1905 Levin Settler Levin Married
1908 Levin Settler Levin Married
1914 Levin Settler Levin Married
1919 Levin Settler Levin Married
1922 Salisbury St Settler Levin Married
1925 Salisbury St Farmer Levin Married
1928 Salisbury St Farmer Levin Married
1931 Salisbury St Farmer Levin Married
1935 Salisbury St Farmer Levin Married
1938 Salisbury St Farmer Levin Married
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1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1928
1928
1931
1935
1938

1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938

1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
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Ernest
Wellington
Queen St, L
Queen St, L
Mokauiti
Mokauiti
Mokauiti
Wellington
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Samuel

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Waikanae Beach
Waikanae Beach
Waikanae Beach
Waikanae Beach
Waikanae Beach

Jeweller

Jeweller & Watchmaker
Jeweller & Watchmaker

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Herd Tester

Hairdresser
Hairdresser
Hairdresser
Hairdresser
Hairdresser
Hairdresser
Hairdresser
Hairdresser
Hairdresser
Hairdresser
Hairdresser

Hairdresser
Hairdresser
Hairdresser
Hairdresser
Hairdresser
Retired

Amy

Mokauiti
Mokauiti
Mokauiti
Wellington

Minnie

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Amy

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Married
Married
Married
Married
Wdow
Wdow
Wdow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow



