## LANCASTER Ernest Samuel

Born: 27 Nov 1867 Wellington, NZ

Died: 22 Oct 1940 (73) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Stephen John 1833 – 1899 St Mary's, Karori Mother: Sarah Jane Eagle 1834 – 1906 St Mary's, Karori

Married: 9 Sep 1891 Wellington, NZ

## BRUNGER Kate

Born: 18 May 1875 Wellington, NZ Died: 2 Sep 1940 (65) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: James 1839 – 1919 Karori Mother: Annie Fisher 1847 – 1904 Karori

#### Children:

## Lancaster Amy Isabel

Born: 30 Jan 1892 Levin, NZ

Died: 21 Jul 1978 (86) Waikanae Beach, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ, cremated

Married: (1<sup>st</sup>) 23 Feb 1916 Levin, NZ

### Smith Ernest William John

Born: 12 May 1888 Christchurch, NZ Died: 10 Oct 1929 (41) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: (2<sup>nd</sup>) 12 May 1941 Palmerston Nth, NZ

# Lumsden Samuel Hedley Douglas

Born: 30 Apr 1871 Hobart, Tasmania, Aus

Died: 26 Jan 1960 (89) Auckland, NZ Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ, cremated

Married: (1<sup>st</sup>) 31 Oct 1902

LP0003

Kelly Mary Jane (Minnie)

Born: 28 Sep 1864

Died: 12 Oct 1937 (73) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ

#### **Grandchildren:**

Smith Ross Lancaster

Born: 11 Jun 1922 Levin, NZ Died: 4 Nov 1989 (67) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ, cremated

Married: 28 Sep 1963 Palmerston Nth, NZ

Russell Nancy Elizabeth

Born: 25 Jan 1925 Palmerston Nth, NZ Died: 21 Mar 2020 (95) Wellington, NZ Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ, cremated

Smith Barbara Helen

Born: 2 Nov 1923 Levin, NZ

Died: 2 Sep 2013 (89) White Rock, British Columbia, Canada

Buried: White Rock, BC, Canada, cremated

Married: 9 May 1944 Palmerston Nth, NZ

Weston Thomas Guy

Born: 20 Oct 1921 Nelson, British Columbia, Canada Died: 18 Nov 2013 (92) White Rock, British Columbia, Canada

Buried: White Rock, BC, Canada, cremated

## **Property:**

#### **Ernest:**

Town Block 5, Section 1	1919 - 1925	50 Salisbury, 21 & 23
		Devon St
Town Block 5, Section 2	1919 – 1925	48 Salisbury & 21
		Devon St
Railway Block 6, Lot 101	1904 - 1910	145 Cambridge St
Railway Block 6, Lot 102	1904 - 1909	143 Cambridge St
Railway Block 6, Lot 102	1917 - 1919	143 Cambridge St
Railway Block 6, Lot 103	1904 - 1907	141 Cambridge St
Railway Block 6, Lot 104	1909 - 1910	139 Cambridge St

LP0003 2

Railway Block 6, Lot 105 Suburban Block 58, Lot 5 Suburban Block 58, Lot 6 Suburban Block 58, Lot 7 Suburban Block 58, Lot 8 Suburban Block 58, Lot 10 Suburban Block 58, Lot 11	1909 - 1910 1907 - 1910 1908 - 1910 1907 - 1909 1910 - 1918 1910 - 1918 1910 - 1918	137 Cambridge St 88 & 88A Queenwood Rd 90 Queenwood Rd 32 MacArthur St 34 & 34A MacArthur St 36 MacArthur St 6 MacArthur St
Kate:		
Railway Block 6, Lot 103 Railway Block 6, Lot 104 Railway Block 6, Lot 105	1908 - 1919 1904 - 1908 1904 - 1908	141 Cambridge St 139 Cambridge St 137 Cambridge St
Amy:		
Railway Block 6, Lot 102	1910 - 1916	143 Cambridge St

# **Notes:**

Signed 1905 "Yes" Levin township petition (described as Settler, Levin)

# **Electoral Rolls:**

	Ernest		Kate	
1890	Wellington	Farmer		
1894	Wellington	Farmer		
1896	Levin	Farmer	Levin	Married
1899	Levin	Farmer	Levin	Married
1900	Levin	Farmer	Levin	Married
1902	Levin	Settler	Levin	Married
1903	Levin	Settler	Levin	Married
1905	Levin	Settler	Levin	Married
1908	Levin	Settler	Levin	Married
1914	Levin	Settler	Levin	Married
1919	Levin	Settler	Levin	Married
1922	Salisbury St	Settler	Levin	Married
1925	Salisbury St	Farmer	Levin	Married
1928	Salisbury St	Farmer	Levin	Married
1931	Salisbury St	Farmer	Levin	Married
1935	Salisbury St	Farmer	Levin	Married
1938	Salisbury St	Farmer	Levin	Married

LP0003 3

1908 1911 1914 1919 1922 1928 1928 1931 1935 1938	Ernest Wellington Queen St, L Queen St, L Mokauiti Mokauiti Mokauiti Wellington Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth	Jeweller Jeweller & Watchmaker Jeweller & Watchmaker Farmer Farmer Farmer Herd Tester		Married Married Married Married Wdow Wdow Wdow
1005	Samuel		Minnie	
1905	Auckland Auckland	Hairdresser Hairdresser		
1908 1911	Auckland	Hairdresser	Auckland	Married
1914	Auckland	Hairdresser	Auckland	Married
1919	Auckland	Hairdresser	Auckland	Married
1922	Auckland	Hairdresser	Auckland	Married
1925	Auckland	Hairdresser	Auckland	Married
1928	Auckland	Hairdresser	Auckland	Married
1931	Auckland	Hairdresser	Auckland	Married
1935	Auckland	Hairdresser	Auckland	Married
1938	Auckland	Hairdresser	Auckland	Married
			Amy	
1941	Auckland	Hairdresser	Auckland	Married
1943	Auckland	Hairdresser	Auckland	Married
1946	Auckland	Hairdresser	Auckland	Married
1949	Auckland	Hairdresser	Auckland	Married
1954	Auckland	Hairdresser	Auckland	Married
1957 1960	Auckland	Retired	Auckland Auckland	Married Widow
1963	Waikanae Beach		Auckianu	Widow
1966	Waikanae Beach			Widow
1969	Waikanae Beach			Widow
1972	Waikanae Beach			Widow
1978	Waikanae Beach			Widow

LP0003 4